ARREST WARRANT

2026A1820500136

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

D County/ Municipality of

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5 kuomey Gonera
[] County Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT s6casis
Summerville )

Leanne R Biles
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant Dinah Marie Chollet

Personally appeared before me the affiant who

Summerville did within this county and state on orabout 2/10/2026 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of D County/ Municipality of Summerville )
THE STATE 26012590 in the following particulars:
against X
Dinah Marie Chollet DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Minor / Contributing to the delinquency of a minor
i further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
See attached affidavit
Prosecuting Agency: ~ Summerville Police Department
Prosecuting Officer: Leanne R Biles - S01381
Offense: Minor / Contributing to the delinquency of a minor
Offense Code: 0048
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-17-0490 )
Signature of Affiant
This warranl 15 CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE i the o
D County/ D Municipality of STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 300 West 2Nd North S
’:] County/ Municipality of ) Affiant's Address e§t : orth Street
The accused Summerville, SC 29483-
s to be arrested and brought before me to be Summerville ) Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(L.S.)
ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN 2/10/2026 Dinah Marie Choll
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to on or about = defendant L e Qlet
defendant did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
County/ { Municipality of i as set forth below:
on D y @ paiity Summerville )
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Minor / Contributing to the delinquency of a minor
Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
Signalure of ConslablelLaw Enforcement ORIcer her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicable
Sworn to and subscribed before me )
RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessions
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.
St. George, SC 29477

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

247 ARV
200 South Main Street
Summerville, SC 29483-
) Judge's Telephone (843)875-2010

D Magistrate Municipal

ORIGINAL

(AVAS RN

on 2/12/2026 )
Judge's Address

Jirwn) LK/ )

“Signature of lssuing Judge
Tammi Lahmeyer Knowles
Judge Code: 8669 )

ORIGINAL

Issuing Court:

ORIGINAL

D Circuit

ORIGINAL



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT PFC L. Biles
COUNTY OF DORCHESTER CASE # 26012590
TOWN OF SUMMERVILLE WARRANT #

Personally appeared before me, one PFC L. BILES who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that
DINAH MARIE CHOLLET

did within this town, county and state on 2/10/2026, violate section 16-17-490 of the criminal laws of
the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE
CONTRIBUTING TO THE DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR
VIOLATION OF SECTION 16-17-490

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth, and that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on February 10, 2026, while at 208 E. 5™ North Street, located in the town, county, and state
aforesaid, the defendant, one Dinah Marie Chollet, did willfully, unlawfully, and knowingly violate
statute 16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, (1976) as amended, CONTRIBUTING TO THE
DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR, in that the defendant did encourage and influence students of Summerville
High School to walkout of school during school hours causing a disruption, being truant, and make
threats of violence, thus knowingly and wilifully encouraging and aiding the juvenile to violate faws.

Facts to establish the aforesaid are that the defendant entered a chat titied Summerville Walkout. The
chat is a known chat group for Summerville High School students between the ages of 14-18 organizing
an Anti-lce Protest that would disrupt the school day. The defendant appeared in the chat under the
Instagram Handle “theknotburgerpub,” and identifying herself as Dingh Yo. The defendant is a known
business owner of The Knot Burger Pub. The defendant is 48 Vears old || N ¢
communicated with juveniles to influence and approve of their protest. The defendant stated she was
proud of the students involved and that a group, including herself, would be joining the protest. The
defendant then stated she wanted to enter the chat with her personal account since she was using the
business account and the alerts were coming through the business speakers and stated, “Lets talk about
how to make this the BEST.” The defendant sent another message and then deleted the content. The
defendant shared comments from her personal Facebook account in the group chat, influencing the
juveniles to make threats of vandalism and violence against a specific person. Juveniles in the group chat
were excited to have Dinah involved, and thanked her for support. The defendant was identified by
SCDMV as Dinah Marie Chollet. PFC Biles is a witness to the same. All of which is against the form of the
statute in such cases made and provided.

Sworn to and subscribeg before me %)

This_{&~ day of 2026 = Affiant
({80 amigmy

< Summerville Police Department
Jamu 2 }/V"‘-W\/ 108 N. Cedar St

Sigr;ature of Judge (L.S.) Summerville, SC 29483






